
9I36./ER/2023/ 913

1

2. MfEI yt 3ifrH fafe

()

(a)

()

foal,RaI (3A)

10,000 /

oRaLfHÍo 25.09.2023

17.10.2023 HIZlT 3:00 qu Jo
17.10.2023 HIZcld 4:30 q go

750/- Form-B 12 HI8 17.10.2023



uftfcify -

ooeseeeee

//02/ /



SN

1

2

3

4

5
6

7

10

17

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

24

25

26

28

OFFICE OF THE MNUCIPAL CORPORATION, KORBA (C.G.)

29

Annual rate Contract of Hand Pump Materialfor Nagar Nigam Korba

30

31

|Axle Washer for prevailing.

DESCRIPTION

Ball Bearing ISI Mark 620 z for all type pump IS:6455/72
Bearingspacer:
Bolts for cover M 12X20 for all type of pumps ISIMark IS:

|2016/67

|Chain withcoupling for all type of pumps IS: 14103/94
Check valve guide for Mark I| hand pump as pe ISIMark spare
IS:14102/1994
Check valve seat for Mark ll hand pump as pe ISIMark spare IS
:14102/94
|Connecting rod 3 mtr legth 12 mm dia for all type of pumps IS
|14103/94
|Cylinder assembly complete with nitrile rubber parts and brass
|liner for Mark Ildeep well hand pump consisting of ISIMark
|spares.
Cylinder body with brass liner ISI Mark spare with IS :
14101/94
Follower for mark ll pump as per ISI Mark spare IS
14102/1994
Front cover hot deep galvenized for Mark Il hand pump ISIMark

|spare with IS: 14103/94.
|Handle assembly complate with bearing axle, chain nut and
washer for ISI Mark spare
|Handle axle for all type of pumps IS: 14105/94

22 Nitrile rubber sealing

|Handle without bearing and chain for Mark || hand pump ISI
|Mark spare with IS: 14103/94
Head assembly complate with handle assembly cover &amp;
third plate for mark Ilpumps consistingof mark spare.

23 Nylon nut M 10 X1.5 for all type pump ISI Mark with IS:7002/72

Hexagonal bolt M 12 X 40 for all type of pumps ISIMark IS:
1363/84
Hexagonalcoupler M 12 X 15 X 1.75 for all type of pumps ISI

|Mark IS: 14103/94.
Hexagonal nut M 12 X 15 X 1.75 for alltype of pumps ISI Mark
IS: 1363/84.
High tensile bolt M 10 X 40all type of pumps ISI Mark IS:
1364/34.

Lower valve assembly comprising of rubber seat retainer check
valve ISIMark spare.

|Pump bucket for nitrile for all type of pumps IS: 14104/94
27 Pump bucket for Leather Sakti

Plunger rod SS for hand pump ISI Mark spare with IS:
14105/94
|Plunger yoke body for hand pump ISI Mark spare with IS
14105/94

IReducer cap painted fof India Mark ll pump ISI Mark spare with
IS: 14101/94

IRubber seat retainer for Mark ll pumps as per ISI Mark spares
|IS: 14102/94
Rubber seating for lower valve for all type of pumps IS

14104/95
Rubber seating for upper valve for all type of pumpsIS
14104/96

UNIT

kg
No
No
No

No
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No
No

No

kg

No

No

No
kg

No

Na

No
No

No

No

No

No

QTY Lowest Rate|

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1



a9Sealing ring for nitrile rubber for all type of pumps IS

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42
43
44
45

46
47

48

49
50
51

52

53

54

55

56

57

|Upper valve assembly suitable nitrile bucket comrprising of
plunger yoke body upper valve spacer and follower Mark IIConsisting of ISIMark spares.

58

59

14104/96

61

Spacer for Nitrile rubber pump bucket for Mark Il pump as perISIMark spare IS : 14102/96

62

Stand assembly galvenized normal ISIMark spares with ls:14103/96
Stand assembly galvenized telescopic ISI Mark spares with lS:14103/96
Third plate galvenized for mark lIl handpumps ISImark spareswith IS: 14103/96

|Washer electro galvenized ISIMark.
|Water tank assembly complate for Mark Il deep well hand pump
consisting of ISI Mark spares.

64

65

Upper valve guide with rubber seating for Mark ll pumps as per
ISIMark spare IS 14102/96

|SI Mark Socket seamless 32 fig 4.28 hot - deep GIlS 2062

66

67

Spacer for axle pin

68

Hexgonal Socket 12 X 50 mm
Pump bucket of leather shakti mark
GI, pipe 32 mm dia 3 Rm each

G.I. Socket 32 mm dia
Pipe Wrench (Taparia /Everest /Jhalani as per ISImarked
a)size - 14"

b) size - 18"
c) size -24"

d)size -36"
|G.I. Reducer socket ISImarked

a)1 1/4" X1 1/2"
Safeda (Best Quality )

|Tefflon tape (Best Quality ) 25 Rm each coil

60 Hexa Frame

Emery paper (Standard size)

Sand paper (Standard size)

Die set 12 mm dia (Taparia ,
Everest)

Die set 32 mm - 50mm dia (Taparia, Everest)
D. Spanner set

63 Collumn Pipe Including Socket Make Kisan/Finolex

Ring Spanner Set

|Hexa blade double cutter
Combination Plair size 200mm

a) 15 mm dia (3 mtr long)

|b) 20mm dia (3 mtr long)

c) 25 mm dia (3 mtr long)

d) 32 mm dia (3 mtr long)

liquid solvent 200ml (for PVCIUPVCPipe)

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

kg
No

No
kg
kg

each
RUNNING

METRE
each
each

each
each
each
each

ka

each

each

each

Set
Set
Set

Set

No

No

No
RUNNING

METRE
RUNNING
METRE

RUNNING
METRE

RUNNING
METRE

RUNNING
METRE

No

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Executive EngHeer
MunicipaLCorporatioh

Korba (C.G.)


