कार्यालय, नगर पालिक निगम, कोरबा (छ.ग.)

मुख्य कार्यालय - साकेत भवन, आई.टी.आई. चौक, कोरबा (छ.ग.)

<u>फा.क. /स्टोर/2023/915</u>

कोरबा,दिनांक 25.09.2023

निविदा आमंत्रण की सूचना

नगर पालिक निगम, कोरबा द्वारा शासकीय एवं अर्धशासकीय विभागों में व्यवसाय से संबंधित अनुभवी ठेकेदारों / प्रदायकर्ताओं / निर्माताओं से निम्न लिखित कार्य हेतु शेड्युल अनुसार आयटम दरों पर निम्नलिखित निर्माण कार्य हेतु मैन्युअल निविदा वेबसाईट से डाउनलोड कर बंद लिफाफा पद्धति माध्यम से आमंत्रित की जाती है :--

1. निर्धारित प्रारूप में निविदा प्रपत्र प्राप्त होने अंतिम तिथि

- 17.10.2023 सायंकाल 3:00 बजे तक

2. निविदा खुलने की अंतिम तिथि

17.10.2023 सायंकाल 4:30 बजे तक

क्र.	कार्य का नाम	प्राक्कलन राशि में	धरोहर राशि रू में	निविदा प्रपत्र का मूल्य	निविदा प्रपत्र	कार्यावधि	निविदा खुलने की अंतिम तिथि
1	हेण्डपंप सामग्री की खरीदी हेतु वार्षिक दर निर्धारण।	-	10,000 /-	750/-	Form-B	12 माह	17.10.2023

निविदा की शर्ते:-

- 1. निविदा के दस्तावेज हाथो–हाथ न लिया जाकर रजिस्टर्ड पोस्ट अथवा स्पीड पोस्ट से प्राप्त किया जावेगा। अन्य माध्यमों यथा कोरियर सर्विस, साधारण डाक इत्यादि से प्राप्त अथवा समयावधि के पश्चात् प्राप्त निविदाओं पर विचार नहीं किया जावेगा। निविदा आयुक्त, नगर पालिक निगम, आई.टी.आई. चौक साकेत भवन, जिला-कोरबा (छ.ग.) पिन नं.-495677 के पते पर भेजना होगा। निर्धारित तिथि को सायं 3:00 के पश्चात् प्राप्त निविदाएँ स्वीकार नहीं किए जावेंगे।
- 2. निविदा प्रपन्न नगर पालिक निगम, कोरबा के वेबसाईट www.korbamunicipal.in/uad.cg.gov.in डाउनलोड किया जाकर नवीन निविदा प्रपत्र Form - A/B/ABC (जारी दिनॉक तक समस्त संशोधनों के साथ) निर्धारित शुल्क की डीडी के साथ संबंधित कार्य का नाम पूर्ण विवरण सहित भरकर भेजना होगा।

निविदा प्रपत्र बंद लिफाफा पद्धति से मान्य किया जावेगा जो निम्नानुसार होगा:—

प्रथम लिफाफा में ठेकेदार का आयकर चुकता प्रमाण पत्र, निविदा सूचना आमंत्रण में उल्लेखित अन्य दस्तावेज के साथ निर्धारित प्रपत्र शुल्क का डीडी (निविदा आमंत्रण पत्र जारी दिनांक के पश्चात् का मान्य) एवं अमानत राशि का टी.डी. आर. / एफ.डी.आर. जो कि आयुक्त, नगर पालिक निगम कोरबा के नाम पर देय होगा प्रस्तुत करना होगा।

द्वितीय लिफाफा में ठेकेदार द्वारा भरा हुआ निविदा प्रपन्न होगा।

तृतीय लिफाफा में उपरोक्त दोनो लिफाफाएँ होगी तथा आवश्यकता पड़ने पर मूल अभिलेख प्रस्तुत करना होगा।

4. जिन ठेकेदारों द्वारा नगर पालिक निगम (साडा) के किसी ठेके के कार्य में अनुबंध के अनुरूप कार्य न किया गया हो अथवा नगर पालिक निगम (साडा) के हित के विरूद्ध कार्य किया गया हो उन्हें निविदा भरने की पात्रता नहीं होगी।

5. निविदा हेतु इच्छुक ठेकेदारों यदि साझेदारी फर्म हो तो उसका प्रमाण पत्र (पार्टनरशीप डीड) की सत्य प्रतिलिपि, पिछले वित्तीय वर्ष का आय चुकता प्रमाण पत्र, पेन नम्बर, जी.एस.टी. पंजीयन विस्तृत निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना (एनआईटी) हस्ताक्षरयुक्त निर्धारित प्रारूप में निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना के कंडिका क्र. 04 के अनुरूप लिफाफा (अ) में प्रस्तुत करना अनिवार्य होगा।

6. कार्य हेतु लिफाफे पर कार्य का नाम निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना क्रमॉक, निविदा खुलने की तिथि स्पष्ट रूप से लिखकर भेजना

- 7. निर्धारित निविदा प्रपत्र में उल्लेखित कंडिकाएँ स्वमेव लागू मानी जावेगी एवं निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना निविदा का ही भाग माना जावेगा।
- निर्धारित प्रारूप में निविदा प्रपत्र, निविदा प्रपत्र शुल्क, अमानत राशि, निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना पत्र में उल्लेखित दस्तावेज सही पाए जाने पर ही निविदा दर संबंधी लिफाफा खोला जावेगा अन्यथा निविदा निरस्त कर दी जावेगी।

9. निविदा प्रपत्र अहस्तांतरणीय होगा एवं सशर्त निविदाओं पर विचार नही किया जावेगा।

10. निविदा के संबंध में किसी प्रकार की विवाद होने की स्थिति में आयुक्त के द्वारा अधीनस्थ अधिकारियों का निर्णय अंतिम एवं सर्वमान्य होगा।

 निविदा स्वीकृत करने अथवा अस्वीकृत करने का अधिकार आयुक्त, नगर पालिक निगम के पास सुरक्षित रहेगा।
 निविदा खुलने की तिथि में अवकाश होने पर आगामी तिथि (कार्य दिवस) को निविदा संबंधी कार्यवाही मानी जावेगी। नोट:-

1. अमानत राशि के रूप में एफ.डी.आर. /टी.डी.आर. अथवा नगद जमा रसीद पृथक से लिफाफे में स्वीकार किए जावेंगे आयुक्त,

नगर पालिक निगम, कोरबा के नाम पर देय हो।

2. उपरोक्त तिथियों में किसी भी तिथि को शासकीय/स्थानीय अवकाश होने की स्थिति में अगले कार्य दिवस को निर्धारित तिथि समय एवं स्थान माना जावे।

प्रोग्रामर, संचालनालय, नगरीय प्रशासन एवं विकास विभाग, नया रायपुर (छ.ग.) को Uad.cg.gov.in में अपलोड प्रतिलिपि :--किये जाने हेतु प्रेषित।

(ठेकेदार के हस्ताक्षर)	AV
नाम पूर्ण पता	कार्यप्रक्रेन अभियंता कार पालिक निगम कोरबा (छ.ग.)

OFFICE OF THE MNUCIPAL CORPORATION, KORBA (C.G.)

Annual rate Contract of Hand Pump Material for Nagar Nigam Korba

1			QTY	Lowest Rate
	Axle Washer for prevailing.	kg	1	A ALIGNATUS AND A
2	Ball Bearing ISI Mark 620 z for all type nump IS: 6455/72	No No	1 1	1
3	Dearing spacer:	No	1	5
4	Bolts for cover M 12 X 20 for all type of pumps ISI Mark IS : 2016/67	No	1	
5	Chain with coupling for all type of pumps IS : 14103/94	No	1	
6	IS :14102/1994	No	1	4 designation of the second of
7	Check valve seat for Mark II hand pump as pe ISI Mark spare IS :14102/94	No	1	
8	Connecting rod 3 mtr legth 12 mm dia for all type of pumps IS: 14103/94	No	1	
	Cylinder assembly complete with nitrile rubber parts and brass liner for Mark II deep well hand pump consisting of ISI Mark spares.	No	1	
10	Cylinder body with brass liner ISI Mark spare with IS: 14101/94	No	1	9
11	Follower for mark II pump as per ISI Mark spare IS: 14102/1994	No	1	
12	Front cover hot deep galvenized for Mark II hand pump ISI Mark spare with IS: 14103/94.	No	1	
13	Handle assembly complate with bearing axle, chain nut and washer for ISI Mark spare .	No	1	
14	Handle axle for all type of pumps IS: 14105/94	No	1	-
15	Handle without bearing and chain for Mark II hand pump ISI Mark spare with IS: 14103/94	No	1	1
16	Head assembly complate with handle assembly cover & third plate for mark II pumps consisting of mark spare.	No	1	
17	Hexagonal bolt M 12 X 40 for all type of pumps ISI Mark IS: 1363/84	kg	1	
18	Hexagonal coupler M 12 X 15 X 1.75 for all type of pumps ISI Mark IS: 14103/94.	No	1	1
19	Hexagonal nut M 12 X 15 X 1.75 for all type of pumps ISI Mark IS: 1363/84.	kg	1	
20	High tensile bolt M 10 X 40 all type of pumps ISI Mark IS: 1364/34.	kg	1	
21	Lower valve assembly comprising of rubber seat retainer check valve ISI Mark spare.	No	1	
22	Nitrile rubber sealing	No	1	-
23	Nylon nut M 10 X1.5 for all type pump ISI Mark with IS : 7002/72	kg	1	7
24	Plunger rod SS for hand pump ISI Mark spare with IS: 14105/94	No	1	1
25	Plunger yoke body for hand pump ISI Mark spare with IS: 14105/94	No	1	1
26	Pump bucket for nitrile for all type of pumps IS: 14104/94	No	1	
27	Pump bucket for Leather Sakti	No	1	
28	Reducer cap painted fof India Mark II pump ISI Mark spare with IS: 14101/94	No	1	
29	Rubber seat retainer for Mark II pumps as per ISI Mark spares IS: 14102/94	No	1	
30	Rubber seating for lower valve for all type of pumps IS: 14104/95	No	1	
31	Rubber seating for upper valve for all type of pumps IS : 14104/96	No	1	

	Onelling sing for 1979		
32	Sealing ring for nitrile rubber for all type of pumps IS:	No	1
33	Spacer for Nitrile rubber pump bucket for Mark II pump as per ISI Mark spare IS : 14102/96	No	1
34	Stand assembly galvenized normal ISI Mark spares with IS: 14103/96	No	1
35	Stand assembly galvenized telescopic ISI Mark spares with IS:14103/96	No	1
36	Third plate galvenized for mark II handpumps ISI mark spares with IS: 14103/96	No	1
37	Upper valve assembly suitable pitrile bucket communicing of	No	1
	Consisting of ISI Mark, spares		
38	Opper valve guide with rubber seating for Mark II pumps as per ISI Mark spare IS : 14102/96	No	1
39	Washer electro galvenized ISI Mark.	kg	1
40	Water tank assembly complate for Mark II deep well hand pump	No	1
	consisting of ISI Mark spares.	INO	
41	ISI Mark Socket seamless 32 fig 4.28 hot - deep GIIS 2062	No	1
42	Spacer for axle pin	No	1
43	Hexgonal Socket 12 X 50 mm	kg	
44	Pump bucket of leather shakti mark	kg	11
45	G.I. pipe 32 mm dia 3 Rm each	each	<u>1</u> 1
	on pipe 32 min dia 3 km each	RUNNING	7
46	G.I. Socket 32 mm dia	METRE	
47	Pipe Wrench (Taparia / Everest / Jhalani as per ISI marked	each	<u>1</u> 1
	a) size - 14"	each	1
48	b) size - 18"	each	1
49		each	1
50		each	1
51	G.I. Reducer socket ISI marked a) 1 1/4 " X 1 1/2"	each	1
52	Safeda (Best Quality)	· kg	1
53	7,7====================================	each	1
54	311 (***********************************	each	1
55	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	each	1
56	() () () () ()	Set	1
57	(10,000)	Set	1
59		Set	1
60		Set	1
6		No No	1
62			1
6		No RUNNING	1
6	4 a) 15 mm dia (3 mtr long)	METRE RUNNING	1
6	5 b) 20 mm dia (3 mtr long)	METRE RUNNING	1
6	6 c) 25 mm dia (3 mtr long)	METRE RUNNING	1 -
	7 d) 32 mm dia (3 mtr long)	METRE	
	68 liquid solvent 200ml (for PVC/UPVC Pipe)	RUNNING METRE	1
	o flidaid solvetit 500ttil (101 F VO/OF VO Pipe)	No	1

Slr

De

Executive Engineer Municipal Corporation Korba (C.G.)